PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yun Zou	09/29/2010
Carey Shawn Rogers	09/29/2010
Christopher David Unger	09/30/2010
Mark Alan Frontera	09/30/2010
Sergio Lemaitre	09/29/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Electric Company
Street Address:	1 River Road
City:	Schenectady
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12345

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12894781

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)308-9939

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 518-387-7724

 Email:
 rosssr@ge.com

Correspondent Name: GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY GLOBAL RESEARCH

Address Line 1: ONE RESEARCH CIRCLE

Address Line 2: BLDG. K1-3A59

Address Line 4: NISKAYUNA, NEW YORK 12309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 245023-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jason K. Klindtworth

PATENT

REEL: 025175 FRAME: 0216

\$40 00 128c

501327256 REEL: 025

Total Attachments: 6

source=245023-1_USAssignment#page1.tif

source=245023-1_USAssignment#page2.tif

source=245023-1_USAssignment#page3.tif

source=245023-1_USAssignment#page4.tif

source=245023-1_USAssignment#page5.tif

source=245023-1_USAssignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 025175 FRAME: 0217

DOCKET NUMBER: 245023-1

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with my/our obligations under an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or (as applicable) arising out of other agreements (such as, but not limited to, the Services Agreement between the General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, and my employer), and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we,

Yun Zou	of	Clifton Park, NY
Carey Shawn Rogers	of	Brookfield, Wisconsin
Christopher David Unger	\mathbf{of}	Brookfield, Wisconsin
Mark Alan Fronters	of	Ballston Lake, NY
Sergio Lemaitre	of	Whitefish Bay, Wisconsin

hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as Assignce) having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/ns and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled:

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR OPERATING AN ELECTRON BEAM SYSTEM

	executed	concurrently he	erewith,				
\boxtimes	filed on	30SEP2010	having	Serial	Number	12/894781	

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I/we will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

	245023-	

INVENTOR I				
Signature: Yun Zou	475-		Date: 9/2	9/2010
Witnessed by:	24.2.20 Signature Peter A. 24.2 Printed Name of Wissess	4	Due: <u>4/29</u>	<u> [2010 </u>
Witnessed by:			Date: <u>7-2</u> 5	* /0
	MANSO SAST			
SECTION	ELOW IS FOR USE (
Yan Zoo		www.		
STATE OF N	EWYORK			
COUNTY OF	SCHENECTADY	šs.		
This Xmm_Zem to who acknow purposes ther	inc personally server ledged to me that he		NIBI CACAUCA IIK	ame the alxove-named t foregoing assignment, own fice will for the
Seal				
			(Notary Public)	

Page 2 of 6

Assignment v2.0, 09/05, MFG

DONORES	NUMBER:	245023.3
L-2-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-	5 YE GULLEY K 5 3 3 1 KM.	ニューテング・ブニング・ 3

INVENTOR 2			
Signature: Cay Sh Carey Shawa Rogers	run Kgm	Date:	3/39/2010
Witnessed by: <u>Juman</u> Signat	C Pisarney	Date: <i>9</i>	/29/2010
Tho Mus Printed Name	C Tearney c of Witness		and the second s
Witnessed by: Tabf	131°C	Date: <u>9</u>	129/2010
Primed Name	19 10419 Fof Wilness		
SECTION BELOW IS FO	R USE ONLY IF S	igning in pre	SENCE OF A NOTARY
	Date:		
Carey Shawn Rogers			
STATE OF			
COUNTY OF	SS.		
This day of		before me persona	lly came the above-named
Carey Shawn Rogers, to me	e personally known	as the individual	who executed the foregoin
assignment, who acknowled the purposes therein set forti		executed the same	e of his/her own free will fo
Section Sectio			
Seal _.			
de de maine		(Notary Pu	blic)

Page 3 of 6

Assignment v2.0, 09/05, MFG

	DOCKET NUMBER: 245023-1
INVENTOR 3	
Signature: Unstant Dllg Christopher David Unger	Date: 9/30/2010
Witnessed by: Patrol Jarquet Signature P. L. W. T.	Date: 9/30/2010
Patrick Jauquet Printed Name of Witness Witnessed by: four lexical Signature	Date: 9-30-2010
FAISAL SAEES Printed Name of Witness	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGN	ING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
Date: Date:	
STATE OF SS.	
This day of before before	ine maividual who avacated the forcesing

Page 4 of 6

(Notary Public)

Assignment v2 0, 09/05, MFG

Seal

DOCKET NUMBER: 245023-1

INVENTOR 4	· 194	
Signature:		Date: 9/20/15
Witnessed by: Jaure Rollin	das !	Date: 9/30/10
VANCE RoBINS Printed Name of Witness	0 <u>N</u>	
Witnessed by: Minessed by: Minessed by:	- Constant	Date: 9/30/10
Masa ko Ta Printed Name of Witness	proda	
tallitiintatataanaa ahaa ka k		
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE O	nly if signin	G IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
Mark Alan Frontera	Date:	
STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF SCHENECTADY	3 5 .	
This day of	_,before y known as the that he/she execu	me personally came the above-named individual who executed the foregoing ted the same of his/her own free will for
Scal		(Notary Public)

Page 5 of 6

Assignment v2.0, 09/05, MFG

DOCKET NUMBER: 245023-1

INVENTOR 5	
Signature: Sergio Lemaitre	uale Date: 9/29/2010
Witnessed by: <u>Marginal C. Lie</u> Signature	
Witnessed by: Signature Printed Name of Witnessed Signature Printed Name of Witnessed Signature	Date: 9/29/20/0
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY Date: Sergio Lemaitre	
STATE OF COUNTY OF	.88-
Sergio Lemaitre, to me personally	before me personally came the above-named known as the individual who executed the foregoing that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for
Seal	(Notary Public)
Assignment v2.0, 09/05, MFG	Page 6 of 6

PATENT REEL: 025175 FRAME: 0223

RECORDED: 10/21/2010